~ UNOFFICIAdQPY

CEE Ty HEUHRDING

ST COUNTY ROORNDER

Thus space reserved for Recorder s use only,

=

7.
SINTH AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS ’Z /

THIS SIXTH AMENDMESRT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS (the "Sixth Amendment™) is
made and entered into as of the _-’j_ day of November, 1996 (the "Effective Date"), by and
between SANFORD TAKIFF, COMPANY, a Florida corporation ("Borrower”), and BANK
OF AMERICA ILLINOIS, an Dlinois banking corporation, formerly known as Continentai
Bank, N.A., 4 national banking association {"reoder”),

= 2 S Lo =l

A Lender has foaned (0 Borrower an amoun! pot 1o exceed the principal sum of
$R.100,000.00 (the "Loan") as evidenced by that certain Monigage Note dated as of April 29,
1990 made by Borrower in tavor of Lender (the "Note").

B. The Note is secured by, among other things, (1) thai-certain Mortgage dated
April 29, 1990 made by Barrower in favor of Lender (the "Mortgage”) encumbering centain real
estate legally described on Exhibit " A" attached hercto and made a part hereet (the "Premises”),
which Mortgage was recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Jiizoi (the "Cook
County Recorder”) on May 2, 1990, as Document No. 90202605, recorded wiinihe Recorder

% of Deeds of DuPage County, Illinois (the “DuPage Recerder”) on May 3, 1990, as Tiocument

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY
AND AFTER RECORDING RETURNED TO:

Richard F. Klawiter, Esq.
Rudnick & Wolfe

203 North LaSalle, Suite 1800
Chicago. Ulinois 60601

oy i ) .
r]rk-v"" oo ¢ _'} h
= w . ’

f
[

BOX 333-CT1

$£5.00

TICGYTOYTAR ZRSN 11095 1144100
VEETS U SE CTR R R 0 E D

7
v,

L
v

S0V 0696




UNOFFICIAL COPY




: UNOFFICIA COPY

No. RYG-053528, and registered with the Registrar of Torrens Titles, Cook County, [ilinois (the
"Registrar™ on May 2, 1990, s Document No. 38778138, and (1) that certain Collaieral
Assignmen of Leases and Rents dated April 29, 1990, inade by Borrower in favor of Lender
(the "Assignment of Reats™), which Assignment of Rents was recorded with the Cook County
Recorder on May 2, 1990, as Document No. 90202606, recorded with the DuPage County
Recorder on May 3, 1990, as Document No. R90-053529, and registered with the Registrar on

May 2. 1990, as Document No. J87781%,

C. The obligations of Borrower under the Loan have beer guaranieed by Sanford E.
Takift ("Guarantor”y pursuant to the terms of that certain Guaranty of Payment and Performance
dated Apri.29, 1990, made hy Guarantor in favor of Lender (the "Guaranty”).

D. Oilanuary 1. 1992, Lender and Borrower entered into 2 First Amendment to
Loan Documents he "First Amendment™) recorded with the Dupage Recorder on Aprif 28,
1993, us Document No. 93-082384 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder on April 24,
1992 as Document Noo92276739, which First Amendment, among other things, deferred

cenain principal payments upiil-the Maturity Date.

E. On April 1, 1993, Lender and Borrower entered into a Second Amendment to
Loan Documents (the "Second Amendgrent”) recorded with the DuPage Recorder on Apni 28,
1993, as Document No. 93-082385 and recorded with the Cook County Recerder on April 28,
1063, as Document No. 93324217, which Sccond Amendment, among other things, extended

the Maturity Date and modificd the Interest Rate:

F. On July 30, 1893, Lender and Borrow<r cptered into a Third Amendment to Loan
Documents (the "Third Amendment”) recorded with (o DuPage Recorder on December 14,
1993, as Document No. RY3-290925 and recorded with iy Cook County Recorder on
October 25, 1993, as Document No. 9385837, which Third Amendment, among other things,
cxtended the Maturity Date and modified the Interest Rate.

G. On June 30, 1995, Lender and Borrower entered into 2 Sourth Amendment to
Loan Documents (the "Fourth Amendment”) recorded with the DuPage Recorder on August 4,
1998, as Document No. R95-101060 and recorded with the Cook County Recurder on August 2,
1995, as Document No. 95506218, which Fourth Amendment, among other things, 2xtended the
Marturity Date and modified the Interest Rate.

H.  On September 30, 1995, Lender and Borrower eatered into a Fifth Amendment
to Loan Dociments (the "Fifth Amendment”) recorded with the DuPage Recorder on
October 20, 1995, as Document No. R95-145892 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder
on April 10, 1996, as Documeni No. 96270479, which Fifth Amendment, among other things,
extended the Maturity Date and modified the Interest Rate,

RFK2017 11:0(796 0849 2

S80YOY 696




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

l For convenicnee. the Note, the Mortgage. the Assignment of Rents, the Guaranty,
the First Amendment. the Second Amendment, the Third Amendurent, the Fourth Amendiment,
the Fifth Amendment and each other document executed in connection with the Loan are
referred 1o herein as the "Lean Documents”.

1 Borrower and Lender desire to further amend the Note as hereinafter set forth,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutval promises comtained in this
Agreement, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by the
pattics. I¢ader and Borrower aereby agree as follows:

[ Definitions. Terms not otherwise defined herein shail have the same meaning as
ascribed to theinanthe Loan Documents.

2 Recitals,” The Recitals as set forth tbove are accurate.  The above Recitals are

-

icorporated herein as if set-torth at length in the body of this Sixth Amendment.

3 Status_of Loan Iocuments. The Loan Documents, as expressly modified and
amended by this Sixth Amendmeat) shall continue in full force and effect, and the Loan
Documents, as thus modified ana arierded, are heieby ratified, confirmed and approved, and
Borrower represents, warrants and covenants that all represemations, warranties and covenants
under the Loan Documents are true and correct as of the date hereof.

4 Extension of Maturity Date. Toe/Matrity Date, as defined in the Note, 1s
hereby extended to September 30, 1997, Any and 4l references in the Note or other Loan
Documents to the Maturity Date shall henceforth mean/September 30, 1997,

5. Modification of Interest Rate. lnteresi shall Cowrinue to accrue on the entire
amount of the principal balance outstanding hereunder from the datehereof from time to time
at the modified interest rate ("Modified Interest Raic”) of one-half of one percent (1/2%) per
annum above the Reference Rate fas defined in the Note): provided, bowever, that upon
payments {o principal resulting in a reduction of the principal balance then ¢utstanding under the
Note 10 an amount less than or equal to Three Million and No/100 Dollars (5.4, 000,000.060)
interest shall accrue at a substitute modified interest rate (the "Substitute Modified Interest Rate™)
vqual to the Reference Rate (as defined in the Note). Any and all references in the Note or
other Loan Documents to the Interest Rate shall heaceforth mean the Modified Imerest Rate

and/or the Substitute Modified Interest Rate (as applicable).

b. Principal Payments. Borrower shall continue to make principal payments on the
first dav of cach month to Lender in the amount of Forty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars

($40,000.00) until the Maturity Date.

REKIMT 11401/96 (1849 3

8OOV 636




C et

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Financial Statements. Within ninety (90) days after the end of each calendar
year, Borrower shall fumish to Lender such financial statements of Borrower and Guarantor as
Lender may reasonably request,

5. Representations and Warranties.

Al The execution and delivery of this Sixth Amendment is duly authorized by
alf necessary corporate action, does not and will not conflict with, result in a violation
of, or constitute 4 default under, any provision of the certificate of incorporation or by-
laws0f Borrower, and is a legal, valid and binding obligation of Borrower, enforceable
in accordance with its terms subject, as to enforcement only, to bankruptey, insolvency,
reorganization, moratorium or other similar laws affecting the enforceability of the rights
of creditods_cenerally.

B. There is no lawsuit, tax claun or other dispute pending or threatened
which, if fost, would impair Borrower's financial condition or ability to repay the Loan,

C. There is no othér mortgage lien currently encumbering the Premises and
there are no other diens or tieiests now outstanding against the Premises.

D.  There has been no miterial adverse change in the assets or the financial
condition of Borrower or Guarantor since the financial statements received from

Guarantor dated September 3, 1996.

4, No Defenses. To induce Lender to eatertnio this Sixth Amendment, Borrower
hereby represeats, acknowledges and agrees that it does nbtnow have or hold any defense to
the enforcement of any of the Loan Decuments or any claim against Lender witich might be
set-off or credited against any payments due under any of the Loan-Documents.

0.  Default Rate; No Waiver of Remedies. The Defaui( Kate {as defined in the
Note) shall continue to be applicable in the event of the failure of Bawrower to make any
payments of interest and/or principal when due under the terms of the Lodn Documents, as
herein madified. In addition, and without limiting the foregoing, except only is otherwise
expressly provided in the Loan Documents, as herein modified, Lender expressly <escrves any
and all rights and remedies available to it in the event Borrower defaults under any otnci erms,
canditions and provisions of the Loan Documents, as herein modified. No failure to exercise,
or delay by Lender in exercising, any right, power or privilege hereunder shall operate as a
waiver thereof nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege operate
as 4 waiver thereof. The rights and remedies provided in this Sixth Amendment and the Loan
Documents are cumuiative and niot exclusive of each other or of any right or remedy provided
by law or in equity. Except only as otherwise expressly provided in the Loan Documenis, as
herein modified, no notice to or demand upon Borrower in any instance shall, in itself, entitle

RFKI017 1170196 0849 4

SOYOTr6e96




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Barrower 1o any other or further notice o demand i similar or other circymstances or constitute
a waiver of the nght of Lender to any other or further action in any circumstance without notice

or demand.

1i.  Release. Asadditional consideration for the modification of the Loan Documents
hy Lender as herein set forth, Borrower hereby releases and forever discharges Lender, its
agents, employees, directors, officers, attorneys, branches, atfiiates, subsidiaries, successors
and assigns and all persons, firms. corporations, and organizations in its behalf of and from all
damage. foss, claims, demands, tiabilities, obligations, actions and causes of action whatsoever
which Befrower may now have or claim o have against Lender, as of the Effective Date,
whether preséntly known ar unknown, and of every nature and extent whatsoever on account of
or in any way roaching, concerning, arising out of or founded upon the Loan Documents, as
herein modified <ircluding but not timited to, all such loss or damage of any kind heretofore
sustained, or that may arise as a consequence of the dealings between the parties up to and
including the Effective Diete. This agreement and the parties hereto acknowledge and agree that
ao tiability whatsvever is admitted on the part of any party, except the indebtedness herein stated
under the Loan Documents, 4s berein modified, and that all agreements and understandings
between Borrower and Lender ate expressed and embodied in the Loan Documents, as herein

modified.

12.  Continued Priority. In the event that by virtue of any of the terms, conditions
and provisions of this Sixth Amendmens, . tien or other property interest in the Premises
otherwise junior in prigrity to the lien created by4he Loan Documents shall gain superiority of
the lien created by the Loan Documents, this Amendment shail, aung pro tung, be null and void
without further action of the parties to the fullest extentas if it had never been executed, to the

end that the priority of the Loan Documents shall not be impaired.

{3. Expenses. Borrower shall ecither pay directly of reimburse Lender for all of
Lender's out-of-pocket expenses (including but not timited to attamey’s fees) incurred in
connection with this Sixth Amendment.

14, Execution of Confirmatory Documents. Borrower, upon the-roovest of Lender,
shall execute such confirmatory documents as Lender may reasonably request in order to
impiement the purpose and inient of this Sixth Amendment.

15. Governing Law. This Sixth Amendment shall be construed in accordance with
the laws of the State of [llinois. without regard to its conflict of laws principles.

16.  Priority of Mortgage. All of the Premises shall remain in all respects subject
to the lien, charge and encumbrance of the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents, as modified
by the First Amendment, Second Amendment, Third Amendment, Fourth Amendment, Fifth
Amendment and as herein modified, and nothing herein contained and nothing done pursuant

REK2017 11/01:96 (349

SOYOT 696




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOEFICIAL COPY

hereto, shall affect the fien, charge or encumbrance of the Mortgage, as herein modified, or the
priority thereof with respect to other liens, charges, cncumbrances or conveyances, or release
or atfect the liability of any party or parties whomsoever who may now or herealter be liable
under or on account of the Loan Documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Sixth Amendment to be
signed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date and year first above written.

LENDER:

BORROWER:
BANK OF AMERICA ILLINOIS, an SANFORD TAKIFF, COMPANY, a Flonda
Itinots bankide comporation, formerly corporation
known as Contineital Bank,
N.A.. a national b"'v e corporation
7

CUp g —

/MZ % By Aq,b'w/( (ot t]
N(\me Vix () Name: S reLs ?4;!: /é’l
Title:_ S’“' e 7‘""""“"‘”"1“ a Title: . 4, oo
ATTI‘,&.T A, ATTEST:

NIy A A A )
By: 7’”47"[%«\ By;{%"f--'i{t - u({{fq/z
Name: | Lo S JLITROY VL EAIR

T]”C‘ L"cf )

B . Ly
Namg: /.o e Fep o im | /
ra ek Tinte:~

QOYOv 696

REK2007 11 D148 0849




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CONSENT AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTOR

The undersigned, as Guarantor of the Loan referred to above, pursuant to the Guaranty,
hereby consents to and approves of the foregoing Sixth Amendment to Loan Docuntents and
hereby reaffirms that ail of Guarantor’s obligations with respect to the Guaranty remain in full
force and effect. Guarantor hereby acknowledges that all of Guarantor's obligations with respect
to the Guaranty are unimpaired by the foregoing Sixth Amendmert.  Further, the undersigned
tereby represents. acknowledges and agrees, as an inducement 1o Lender to enter into the Sixth
Amendmest, that the undersigned does not now have or hold any defense to the enforcement of
the Guaranpeor any claim against Lender which might be set-off or credited against any
payments du under the Guaranty,

9
Dated as of the 5 - day of November, 1996.

SOVOYE96

REKZOLT FED196 (1849 7




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LECAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PREMISES

ARLINGTON UIEIGIITS

LOT L IN THE RESUBDIVISION OCF LOT ! IN ANLINGTON INDUSTRIAL AND
RESEARCH .CENTER UNIT NO. 12, A RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 AND 3 IN
ARLINCTON INDUSTRIAL AND RESEARCH CENTER UNIT 9, DEING A SUBDIVISION
OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANCE
1L CAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOCIS.

Addross~al Property: 1331 West Dundee Road
artingten Heights, [Hnois

Permanent VanoNumber: 03-07-102-010

CHICAGCQO RIDBGE

PARCEL \;

LOT 2 IN CHICAGC RIDGE &ALL SUBDWVISION, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
EAST 1/2 OF THE NOATHEAST /4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD \PRINCIPAL MCRID[AN!N COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.
PARCEL 2

PERPETUAL NON-IXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS ANG EGRESS OVER RING
ROAD AND ACCESS ROAD AS DESCRIBED N FUTURE DEVELOPMENT PARCELS
ACREEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25%441ll, AND A" PERPETUAL
NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT [FOR CARKING AS ~DEFINED IN OPERATING
AGREEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25484410 A5 TREATED BY EASEMENT.
ACREEMENT DATED DECEMUER 28, 1931 AND RECORDED JANUARY l?., {982 AS

DOCUMENT 26109859.

Address of Property: . 9600 South Ridgeland Avenue
Chlcago Ridge, ihinois

Cermanent Tax Number: 24-07-216-019

S80YGYEI6

A-l




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFIGIAL.COPY

PARCEL |

LOT 1 IN SAGA SUDBDIVISION, BEING A TRACT OF LAND IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4
OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MTRIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING * .
TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED FEBRUARY 9, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 26301619,

PARCEL 2

CASCMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL i AFORESAID,
AS CREATED BY INSTRUMENT OATED NOVEMBLR 29, 1982 AND RECORDED
FEBRUARY 9, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 26501621 OVER AND UPON THE WEST 8 FEET
OF THC SOUTH 203 FEET OF THE NORTH 243 FCET OF THE WEST )5 FEET OF
THELAST 378 FECT LYING WEST OF THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF
MANNIEIM RCAD, AS DEDICATED, OF THE SOUTK 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHEAST t/4 OF SCCTION 16, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIRD PitinCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LY

PARCEL 3

PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE CASEMENT BY VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN
TRAFFIC FOR INGRESS,  ECRESS AND PARKING CREATED OY CRANT OF
RECIPROCAL EASEMENT RECURDED FEBRUARY 9, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 26501621
OVER AND ACRQSS THE FGLLOWING OCESCRIBED LAND IMPROVED FOR
VEHICULAR PARKING AND PELZSTRIAN SIDEWALKS AND WALKWAYS:

THE SOUTH 393.0 FEET OF THE NORTH 443.0 FEET (EXCEPT THE WEST 660.0
FEET THEREOF) AND (EXCEPT THAT ‘PART THERCOF TAKEN FOR HICHWAY
PURPOSES FOR LAGRANGE RQAD (KEANAVENUE) ACCORDING TO DOCUMENT
NO. 10123563 RECORDED IN THE OFF{CE CF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS) OF
MANNHEIM ROAD (ALSO KNOWN AS LAGRANGE-ROAD OF THE SQUTH I/2 OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF THC NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTIGY 16, TOWNSHIP J6 NORTH,
RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEWiDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

AND

LOT 13 IN ORLAND CENTER SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE i2 EAST OF THE THRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, (LLINQIS

Address of Property: 15200 South LaGrange Road
Orland Park, (linois

permanent Tax Number: 27-16-201-015

A-2

SOYOY636




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY .




UNOFFICIAL COPY

R = i -

LOT SU“‘-JQ:‘ KOSIOL AND WEDCEWOOD RESUBDIVISION "OF PART OF THE
SGUTHWEST TAHL. OF SECTION 20 AND PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19,
ALL IN TDWNSmF“-._i_l__ NORTH, RANGE 12 CAST GOF THE THIRD PRINCIP
MERIDIAN, IN CODI COUNTY; ILLINOIS. ”

e T
e e

i e I

SeedTess of Property: 8§50 Oakton Street e
Des Plaines, ftinois

Permanent Tax Number: 09-20-320-048

SCHAUMBURG

LOT 2 IN SAGCA SUDDIVISION BECING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN SUSAN'S
SUBDIVISION IN PART OV(THE SCUTHEAST i/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF(THT THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AS REGISTERED
WITH THE REC!STRAR COF DLEDS ON FEBRUARY 24, 1882 AS DOCUMENT
NQ. LR325098¢L, IN COOK COUNTY, iLLINOIS. :

Address of Property: 800 Fast Goil Road
Schaumburg, llinots

Permanent Tax Number:  07-11-400-072

>
S0b o696




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

|

. hUNGRA ‘__._;'_.) ‘
PARCEL 1 LOT UIN FOX VALLEY EAST REGION L UNIT HO. 10, BDEING A SUBDIVI
SION OF LOT 2 W FOX VALLEY BAST QUEGION UNMT NO., 3, DEING A PART OF SEC-
TION 21, TOWNSIHID 33 NORTII, RANGE 9, RAST OF THE THRD PRINCIPAL MERID-
[AM, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT QF SAID FOX VALLEY FAST WECION .4 UNIT NO. 10,
RECORDED DECEMIER 20, 21900 AS DOCUMENT N03-94954, IN DUPACE COUNTY,
(L LIMOLS. :

PAHCEL 20 A NON-EEXCLUSIVE EASEMUNT, CREATED AND CRANTED AS AN
APPURTENANCE 70 PARCEL | ADOVE, ACROSS & UPON THE FOX VALLEY CEN-
TERL RINGARDAD, AS ESTAULISHED DY AND CONTAINED IN ARTICLE "X,
PARAGRAPIT BUSUIPARAGRALH (D) {1} OF TUAT CERTAIN CASEMENT ANO QPER-
ATING AGIREENEAT DATED JULY 28, 1975 AND RECORDED SEPTEMDER 11, 1975 AS
NDOCUMENT 117570635 FOR INCGRESS & LCRISS TO PARCEL L AUOVE, SUCIHT EASE-
MERT VO R SUBIRCY Y0 THE TERMS & CGNDHIIDHS THEREIN PROVIDED.

PARCEL 3: NON-EXCLLESIVE EASEMENT TOR H‘iCRESS, CGRESS & PARKING FOR
TIE DENEFIT OF PARCEL(LANOVE AS CREATED BY EASEMENT AGREEMENT DY
AHD BETWEEN LASALLE NATIOMAL NANK, AS TRLUSTER UNDER TRUST AGRER-

MENT DATED NOVEMBER L, 1974 ASD IINOWN AS' TRUST NUMNENR 47699 AND SACA
PHOPERTY MANAGEMENT CONDGRATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION DATED
DECEMUEIL 29, 1983 AND RUECONDLED IANUARY 3 1904 AS DOCUMENT RO4-01235,
OvER THe FOL!OWINGIAND :

LOT 2 IN FOX VALLEY EAST NEGION UNIT"3 NO. 10, BEING A SUDDIVISION OF
LOT 2, IN FOX VALLEY EAST RECION 1 UNVT/BUEING A DART OF SECTION 2t,
TOWNSHIP 3§ NOWTH, RANCE 9, EAST OF 7)) TIHRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID FOX VALLEY REGION I, UNIT NO. 10,
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. R83-94954, IN DUW\GL COUNTY, ILLIHOlS '

PARCEL4: HON-FEXCLUSIVE CROSS EASEMENT. lDR THEARNEFIT OF PARCFL l
ABOVE, AS NESERVED AND SET FORTIL ON THE PLAT OF FOX VALLEY EASY
RECION 'L, UNIT NC. 10 RECONDED DECEMBER 2f, 1963 AS DOCUMEN'T R83-94954

GUER *HE FOLLOWING LAND: A STRIP OF LAND 15 FEET IN WIDTH LYING WEST
OF AND ADJOIMING PARCEL 1, AFORESAID. i

* :i
Address of Property: AADQ FOX VALLEY CtNTth ORIVE
" AUNONAY, ILLINOIS -

[ ———— ——y
- o
T

ermanent Tax Numbcr@ 2L- 405__{213)

'
J
!
|
i
il
'y
|"
H
]

I
il
(N
I
' 1

i
>
i
"




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

GLENDALE NHEICINS

THAT DAY OF SECTION 22, TOWNSINE A0 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE T1HRD
PIRINCIP AL MERIDIAN, DESCRIDED AS FOLLOWS: NEGINMING AT THIE INTERSEC-
TICH GF THE CENTERLINEG OF ARMY TRAIL ROAD WITID 11 CENTERLINTG OF
HLOOMINCGDALY ROAD: THENCE NORTHWESTWARD ALGNG Tl CENTERLINE QF
SATY ARMY TRALL ROAD, HORTH 70 DECHEES 43 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST, A
DISTANCE OF Ju5.54 FEET TO THE SOUTHREAST CORNER OF PARCEL A TH "PLAZA
WESTLAKE SHOPPING CENTEIL SUN' ACCORDING TC THE PLAT THEREQF
RECORBED SEPTEMOEIL 7, 1778 AS DOCUMENT NO, R73-84969, AND ACCONDING
TO A CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION RECORDED JANUARY 23, 1972 AS DOCU-
MENT NO. 079-06724; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONC THE COURSES OF SAID PAR-
CEL A, NORSI 00 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 50,92
FEET TO & FOINT ON THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID ARMY TRAIL ROAD; THENCE
NORTHWESTEADY ALONG A CURVED LINE, CONVEXED TO THE NORTHEAST, OF
TL6Y FEET IN_ LADIUS, FOR AN ARC LENGTI! OF .60.06 FERT TO A POINT OF
TANGENCY; THEKCE NOMUTIL 47 DEGREERS 39 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST, A DIS-
TANCE OF G1.27 FEET TG A POINT OF CURVATURE: YIIENCE NORTHWESTERLY
ALONC A CURVED Li¥Z, CONVEXED TO TIHE SOUTHWEST, 25.0 FEET IN RADIUS,
FORAN ARC LENGTH OF 23,24 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY; THENCE NORTII
A0 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 22 SFCONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 60,0 FEET, THENCE
SOUTIN Y DECREERS 39 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 370.0 FEET TO
A POMNT ON THE CENTERLINL OF NDLOOMINCDALE NOAD; THENCE SOUTHWARD

ALONG THE SALD CENTERLINE OF DLOOMINGDALE NOAD, SOUTH 00 DEGIEES 20 °

MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST, A RISTANCE OF 283.07 FEET TO TUE POINT OF BLEGIN-
MING, EXCEPTINC FROM THE ABOVE ULSCRIDED TRACT THOSE PARTS TAKEN
USED Ot BEDICATED FORL PUNLIC NOAD PURPOSES, IN DUPACE COULMTY,
ILLINOIS,

PANCEL 2 EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND ECRESS FOR THE DENEFIT OF PARCEL 1
AS CAEATED DY AGREEMENT AS TQ EASEMENTS /AND RESTRICTIONS FROM CEN-
TRAL NATIONAL BANIC IN CHICACO, AS TRUSTEE/UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
DATED FERRUARY 20, 1970 AND KNOWHN AS TRUST NUMBDER 22915 TO THE
HOFFMAN GROUDP, INC., A DELAWARE CORVORATION, QATED JULY 3L, 1978 AND
NECORDED AUCUST 29, 1970 AS DOCUMENT R76-817%¢., AND AMENDMENT
RECORDED MAY J, 1982 AS DOCUMENT R82-171083, OVER THRE FOLILOWING LAND:
THAT PARYT OF TUE SQUTI 1/2 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSIID 40 NQI(TH, RANGE 10,
EAST OF THE THHU PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIDED AS FOLLOWS: - COMMENC-
ING AT THE CENTERLINE INTEHNSECTIONS OF ARMY TRAIL POAD AND
NLOOMINGDALE ROAD NORTH, 78 DECREES 43 MINUTES 34 SECGNDS WEST
ALONG THE CENTER OF ARMY TRAIL ROAD 303.53 FEET; THENCE NOAQTH 00
DECREES 20 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST 50.92-FCET TO THE POINT OF DEGINNING;
THENCE THROUGH A CURVE TO THE LEFT IIAVING A CIIORD DEARING OF NORTH
23 DECHEES 08 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST AND A HADIUS GF 67.85 FEET: 56.0
FEET, THENCE NORTIH 47 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST, 65.00 FEET;
THENCE TIHROUCH A CURVE TO THE WIGCHT HAVING A CHORD BEAINUNG OF
NGRTH 23 DECNEES 39 MINUTES 38 SECOMDS WEST AND A RADIUS OF 25.00 FEET,
20.33 FEET; THENCLE NORTH 00 DECREES 20 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAT, 60.00
FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST, 379.00 FEET TO
THE CENTER OF DLOOMINGDALE ROAD; THENCE NORTI! 00 DEGRELS 20 MINUTES
22 SECONDS TAST ALONGC SAID CENTER OF ROAD 130 FEET;

A-5

S80YOU 696




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

THENCE NQRTIH A9 DECAREES 19 MINUTES 18 SLCONDS WEST 419,00 FRET: THENCF,
SOUTH 00 DICRERS 20 MINUTES 22 SECANDS FAST 90.00 FECST: THENCE THROUC!H
ACURVE TRy THE LEFT HAVING A CHOUD SPAIUNG SOUTIE 23 DECREES, 19
MIMUTES 31 SECOHOS EaAST, AND A HLADIUS OF 65.00 FEET, 52.87 VEET: THENCE
SOUVIE 4T DECRERS 30 MINUTES 1§ SECONDS FAST, 65.00 VERT; THENCE TIROUCH
A CURVE TO THE RICHT UAVING A CHORD NEAMING SOUTH 23 DEGREES 08
MIMUTES a3 SECONDS EASY AND A RAUWUS QF 27.85 FEET TO A POINT OF
INTERSECTION WL TIHE NORTH RUGHT OF WAY QF ARMY TRAIL ROAD; THENCE
SCUTH 78 DEGCRERS 41 MINUTUES J4 SECONDS RAST ALONG SAID RICHT OF WAY 10
THE POINY OF BUCINNING, ENCEDPTING FROM THE ABOVE DESCRIDED TRACY
THOSE PARTS THEREQVF HERETCFORE TAKEN, USED OR DEDICATED FOR PUDLIC -
ROAD PURPOSES, IN DUPACE COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

Address of Pragerty: 2150 OLOQMINGDALE ROAD

. —— - —

GLENDALE HEIGATS, ILLIRNOIS

R i i 1Y

Permancent Tax Numbei: (02-22-400-004 j

o
og
Jo
"d
-
ey
<
&




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )
I #._,'i.:,_"".__ i L2 Nm.m' Public in and for said County, in thc State
aforesand, do hcnhv certity that - \ and . oo Lol of

Bank of Amenica 1inois. tnmmrly known as Conunmtal Bank, N. A personally known to me
o be Iim same persons whose names are res pt,um,ly subscribed to the foregoing instrument as
such e o “and q 4., ¢, Tespectively, appeared before me this
day i pcrsnn and ackpow ladged [ that they slgncd and dd wcred said instrument as their own free
and voluntary(act. and as the free and veluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes

therein set forth!

S ,
(,IVE\ under v hand and Notarial Seaf this __ - I day of . :oré:7, 1996,

' L N R N A B . i I s
i 0. I . . . . AT S P o f e N "l/u{;ﬂf
N - T Y L -75:.
R SRR NOTARY PUBLIC ‘f
My Commission Expires
e,

RFKI017 11:0196 0R49

SO0YOYE936




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

QFFICIAL €t

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ELINOR C. 5.‘.;3'&
J SN, Notary Pudic, 5tz R :OIJ
COUNTY OF COOK ) My Commiasion L¢yras 12477

e it e

[ slinor (. Mork . a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
atoresaid, do hereby centify that SANFORD TAKIFF and _Bobette C. Takiff | President
and Secretary of SANFORD TAKIFF, COMPANY | a Florida corporation, personally known
to me to be the same persons whose nantes are respectively subscribed to he foregoing
instrumenras such President and Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledeed that they signed and delivered said instrument as their own free and voluntary
act, and as the fre2 and voluntary act of said Bank, tor the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN underivhand and Notarial Seal this 1 3th  dayof _ November , 1996,

,;f_‘{‘»vn { \ f:’b{’ﬁ

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) omcm SEAL
) SS. f N F \” C. L'OPK
COUNTY OF COOK ) Lr T e
LAl PRI o oy 12.1,3?

ey

1 Flinor C, Mork ., a Notary Public-ii and for said County, in the State
aforesaid. do hereby certify that SANFORD E. TAKIFF, individyzlly and personally known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregeing)instrument individually as
Guarantor appeared before me this day in person and acknowiedged 1032 he signed and delivered
said instrument as his own free and voluntary act for the uses and putposes therein set forth,

JIVEN under my hand and Notartal Seal this _t3¢n  dayof _ Noverper 1996

/ .
R G\ Eflf,

NOTARY PUBLIC

SOYOLE96

REK2017 110196 0848




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




